




















































OAKHAVEN HOMES,  INC. 

501 East Gold Coast Road, Suite 100 
Papillion, NE 68046 

Invoice 
D a t e  Invoice # 

11/27/2013 650 

Bill T o  

City of Lavista 
8116 Park View Blvd. 
La Vista, NE 68128 









ITEM 
CITY OF LA VISTA 

M A Y O R  AND C I T Y  C O U N C I L  R E P O R T  

D E C E M B E R  3 , 2 0 1 3  A G E N D A  

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

A P P R O V E  C H A N G E  O R D E R  2 -

Q U I E T  Z O N E  C R O S S I N G  I M P R O V E M E N T S  

• R E S O L U T I O N  J O H N  KOTTMANN 

O R D I N A N C E  C I T Y  E N G I N E E R / A S S I S T A N T  P U B L I C  

R E C E I V E / F I L E  W O R K S  D I R E C T O R  

SYNOPSIS  

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with TAB Construction Company, 
Omaha, Nebraska to allow for increase in quantities o f  asphalt pavement replacement and seeding as well as to 
provide payment for some minor items o f  work not included in the original contract in an additional amount not 
to exceed $5,410.60. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The change order increases the project costs but remains within the funding available for the project Other 
aspects of the project are anticipated to be less than previously estimated. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

Quantities o f  asphalt pavement replacement and seeding o f  disturbed areas were significantly underestimated in 
the original contract documents. Also, some minor work items such as painting raised island median noses and 
bagging the "No Horn" signs were not included in the original contract but were found to be necessary. The 
contractor has agreed to a lower price for the seeding due to the large quantity increase and the lower unit price 
is reflected in the change order. 

K:\APPS\City Hal l \CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)M3file\13 P W  West  Giles Quiet  Zone-Change Orde r  2 Approval .Doc 



RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH TAB 
CONSTRUCTON COMPANY, OMAHA, NEBRASKA, IN AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $5,410.60 

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to increase the quantities of asphalt 
pavement replacement and seeding as well as to provide payment for some 
minor itmes of work not included in the original contract; and 

WHEREAS, this change order increases the project costs but remains within the FY 13/14 
funding available for this project; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of the City of 
La Vista, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary 
documents for a change order with TAB Construction Company., Omaha, 
Nebraska J n  an additional amount not to exceed $5,410.60.. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3RD DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 

K:\APPS\City Hall\13 FINAL RESOLUTIONSV13. West Giles Road Quiet Zone -Change Order 2.Doc 



DATE OF CONTRACT: 

CHANGE ORDER N O .  2 

QUIET ZONE CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS 

LA VISTA QUIET ZONE 

CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA 

April 4 , 2 0 1 3  

CHANGE ORDER PREPARED: N o v e m b e r  21, 2 0 1 3  

OWNER: City o f  La Vista 

8116  Park View Blvd. 

La Vista, NE 6 8 1 2 8  

Attn: John Kot tmann  

CONTRACTOR: TAB Construct ion Company  

4153 S o u t h  67th  S t r e e t  

Omaha,  NE 68117  

Attn: Chris Wilsey 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: 

Correct  u n d e r e s t i m a t e d  quan t i t i e s  in original cont rac t ,  p a i n t  med ian  noses ,  cover  "No Horn" signs, a n d  

addit ional seed ing .  

Additions: 

i tem Description 

1, Cons t ruc t  Asphal t  P a v e m e n t ,  

(9") PG 64-22 

Unit 

Price Qty. A m o u n t  

$ 170.00/SY 2 0  SY $ 3 ,400.00  

2 .  Paint  Median  Noses  $ 68.25/EA 6 EA $ 4 0 9 . 5 0  

3. Cover  "No Horn" Signs $ 15.75/EA 6 EA $ 94 .50  

4, Seeding,  Type "A", Reduced  Unit Price 

For Increased Quant i ty  

$ 1.35/SY 1 , 1 1 6  SY $ 1 , 5 0 6 . 6 0  

Total Additions:  $ 5 ,410.60 

Final Costs  Through Change O r d e r  No. 1 $ 97 ,870 .95  

Final Contrac t  Price $103 ,281 .55  



The con t r ac t  t i m e  will b e  u n c h a n g e d  a t  3 0  working days .  

REASONS FOR CHANGES: 

A. T h e  plan quan t i ty  o f  a s p h a l t  p a v e m e n t  w a s  u n d e r e s t i m a t e d .  

B. Painting o f  med ian  n o s e s  a n d  covering o f  "No Horn" signs was  n o t  included in t h e  original bid 

d o c u m e n t s .  

C. T h e  plan quan t i ty  o f  s e e d i n g  w a s  u n d e r e s t i m a t e d  a n d  a r educed  uni t  price w a s  a g r e e d  u p o n .  

The unders igned  par t i es  t o  t h e  above - r e f e r enced  con t r ac t  h e r e b y  a g r e e  t o  t h e  c h a n g e s  s e t  fo r th  a b o v e .  

City Engineer  

CITY OF LA VISTA TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

By: Title By: Title 

At tes t  A t t e s t  



ITEM 

C I T Y  O F  L A  V I S T A  
M A Y O R  AND C I T Y  C O U N C I L  R E P O R T  

D E C E M B E R  3 , 2 0 1 3  A G E N D A  

Subject: I Z E I L  Submitted By: 

A U T H O R I Z A T I O N  T O  P U R C H A S E  

C O M P U T E R  E Q U I P M E N T -

A W E :  DIGITAL LEARNING S O L U T I O N S .  

• R E S O L U T I O N  

O R D I N A N C E  R O S E  B A R C A L  

R E C E I V E / F I L E  LIBRARY D I R E C T O R  

S Y N O P S I S  

A resolution has been prepared approving the purchase o f  two (2) new computers with software for replacement 
o f  2 children's computers from the AWE: Digital Learning Solutions in an amount not to exceed $5,161. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY 13/14 budget provides funds for computer replacement needs associated with the update and age o f  the 
existing children's computers o f  $3,084. The remainder will be taken from State Aid Money the Library was 
awarded in the amount o f  $2,077. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval. 

BACKGROUND 

The two (2) computers being update were both purchased in 2009. AWE is the only resource to offer the Early 
Literacy Station™. The library currently owns two o f  the Early Literacy Stations complete with computer, touch 
screen, software, and headphones. Shipping charges are also included in this price. One Early Literacy Station 
will be purchased as well as an AfterSchool Edge™ Station designed for older children, per the requests o f  patrons 
and their families. Both come with a three (3) year warranty. By purchasing now, the library will save $1,438 on 
each unit due to a group, regional purchase with substantial savings. 

K:\APPS\Ci tyHal l \CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)M3file\l3 LB Compute r  Purchase AWE.Docx 



RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) COMPUTERS WITH SOFTWARE 
FROM AWE: DIGITAL LEARNING SOLUTIONS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$5,161.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the purchase of 
computer equipment is necessary; and 

WHEREAS, the FY 13/14 General Fund budget provides funding for computer replacement 
needs associated with the update and age of the existing children's computers of 
$3,084. The remainder will be taken from State Aid Money the Library was 
awarded in the amount of $2,077.; and 

WHEREAS, Subsection (C) (9) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal Code requires that 
the city administrator secure Council approval prior to authorizing any purchase 
over $5,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, 
Nebraska, do hereby authorize the purchase of two (2) computers with software 
from AWE: Digital Learning Solutions, in an amount not to exceed $5,161.00. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3RD DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 

K:\APPS\City Hall\13 FINAL RESOLUTlONS\13. LB Computer Purchase.doc 


